$1,235,000 - 7507 152nd Street Se, Shohomish

MLS® #2355014

$1,235,000
4 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 3,206 sqft
Residential on 0.14 Acres

Snohomish, Snohomish, WA

One of D.R. Hortond€™s most sought-after
floor plans the Coronado, immaculate resale
home in wonderful community of Willow Creek!
Greenbelt location. Breathtaking entry foyer
w/2 story ceiling & sweeping curved open
baluster stairway. Open flowing floor plan
moves seamlessly from room to room.
Chefa€™s kitchen w/quartz counter, full
backsplash, center island, ss appl, pantry &
desk space. Primary suite has everything you
could desire w/sitting room, private covered
deck & a huge 5 piece bath. Office or 5th
bedroom & a bonus rm upper level. Highlights
include brand new roof, professionally
landscaped front & back yard just completed.
Designer finishes including hardwood floors,
upgraded fireplace surround, heated 3 car gar.
Great schools

Built in 2005

Essential Information

MLS® # 2355014
List Price $1,235,000
Sale Price $1,235,000
Price Per SqFt $385
Bedrooms 4
Bathrooms 2.5

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 3,206



Acres
Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Style
Status

0.14

2005

Residential

Single Family Residence
Craftsman

Sold

Community Information

Address
Area
Subdivision
City
County
State

Zip Code

Amenities
Parking Spaces
Parking

Garage Spaces
Interior

Interior Features

7507 152nd Street Se

610 - Southeast Snohomish
Snohomish

Snohomish

Snohomish

WA

98296

3

Driveway, Attached Garage, Off Street

3

Bath Off Primary, Ceiling Fan(s), Ceramic Tile, Double Pane/Storm
Window, Dining Room, Fireplace, High Tech Cabling, Skylight(s), Water

Heater
Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Refrigerator(s), Stove(s)/Range(s)
Fireplace Yes
# of Fireplaces 1
Fireplaces Gas
Exterior

Exterior Features
Lot Description

Brick, Cement Planked
Curbs, Open Space, Paved, Sidewalk

Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Snohomish
Elementary Little Cedars Elem
Middle Valley View Mid



High Glacier Peak

Additional Information

Days on Market 140

Cumulative Days on Market 140
Days on Website 147
HOA Fees $500
HOA Fees Frequency Annually



